



CIN No. L24232PB1983PLC005426

GST No. 03AAACK6458M1ZB

D.L. No. 1800-OSP, 1804-B

I.E. Code No. 1293001210

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village Nag Kalan, Majitha Road, Amritsar - 143 601 (INDIA)

Phone : 91-8558820862 (Accounts)
: 91-8558820863 (Admin.)
: 91-9915743720 (Exports)
M.D. Mobile: 91-9814071215, 9814052314
E-mail : export@kwalitypharma.com
ramesh@kwalitypharma.com

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Date: 08th November, 2023

Ref: Scrip Code: 539997

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), enclosed herewith is the copy of the Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 published in the newspaper viz. **Financial Express (English) and Punjabi Jagran (Punjabi)** on 07th November, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and the take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Ramesh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00462656



XPRO INDIA LIMITED *xproindia*
 CIN: L25209WB1997PLC085972
 Registered Office: Barjora - Mejia Road, P.O. Ghulgoria,
 Tehsil: Barjora, District: Bankura, West Bengal - 722 202
 Tel.: +91-97753 01701; e-mail: cosoc@xproindia.com, Website: www.xproindia.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (INR in lacs)		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	10997.42	24086.60	13400.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1354.10	2920.35	1536.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1354.10	2920.35	1536.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	947.61	2076.97	1609.31
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	947.58	2085.49	1612.72
6	Equity share capital	2067.22	2067.22	1772.02
7	Other equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of INR 10 each) (Not annualised) (INR)			
	(a) Basic	4.64	10.75	9.08
	(b) Diluted	4.64	10.75	8.59

Note:
 1. Key information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results :
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.xproindia.com
 For and on behalf of the Board
 C Bhaskar
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

MIDLAND MICROFIN LIMITED
 Registered Office:- The AXIS, Plot No.1, R.B. Badri Dass Colony, G.T Road, Jalandhar (PB) 144001 (INDIA)
 (CIN: U65921PB1988PLC008430) Tel : +91-181-5076000, Fax No : +91- 181-2236070 Website : www.midlandmicrofin.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1289.56	969.20	2352.80	3944.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	197.71	159.21	411.29	615.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	197.71	159.21	411.29	615.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.58	118.78	308.72	468.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	161.60	116.45	312.37	467.28
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	455.70	455.70	455.70	455.70
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	415.73	-	415.73	335.16
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1336.31	762.12	1336.31	1057.78
9	Securities Premium Account	1627.05	1630.44	1627.05	1627.05
10	Net worth	3834.79	2848.26	3834.79	3475.69
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	16147.93	16479.70	16147.93	15239.64
12	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	432.54	411.60	432.54	410.98
13	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	4.21	5.79	4.21	4.38
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	3.26	2.61	6.77	10.28
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	3.22	2.61	6.72	10.28
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	42.80	32.55	42.80	42.80
16	Debture Redemption Reserve	36.63	36.63	36.63	36.63

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 06, 2023, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.midlandmicrofin.com).
 3. The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 For Midland Microfin Limited
 Sd/-
 Amardeep Singh Samra
 Managing Director
 Place: Jalandhar
 Date: November 06, 2023

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
 Transport Bhavan , Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695023
E-TENDER NOTICE

Name of Item	Last Date of Bid submission
Semi Premium Class Fully Built AC Seater 12 Mtr Diesel Propelled Bus of BSVI with Retarder	25.11.2023, 06.00 PM

e-Tender ID: 2023_KSRTC_619307_1
 Pre-bid meeting of registered bidders - 11.45 am on 14.11.2023 (Online)
 For the detailed tender document visit:
 www.etenders.kerala.gov.in,
 www.keralartc.com/tenders/purchase, e-mail : sr@kerala.gov.in
Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director
 06.11.2023

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Corporate Identification Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)
 Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017
 Phone: +91 33 22872439 / 2057 Fax: +91 33 22872501
 Website: www.britannia.co.in Email: investorrelations@britindia.com

Public Notice for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates

Members of the general public and existing shareholders of Britannia Industries Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that the Original Share Certificates, details of which are given hereunder have been reported lost/misplaced/stolen/not received and that pursuant to request received from concerned shareholders, the Company intends to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of the said original Share Certificate in their favour.

Folio No.	Shareholders Name	Face Value	Distinctive Nos.	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares
N004284	Neerja Garg jointly with Anju Garg	Re. 1/-	235642445 - 235462804	223223	360
R005512	Rakesh Casyab jointly with Maria Elena Casyab	Re. 1/-	239169721 - 239170770	225742	1050
K003671	Kapilaben Suryakant Patel jointly with Suryakant Ambalal Patel	Rs. 2/-	115920646 - 115921745	1967	1100
J003426	Jayamangalam Subramanian	Rs. 2/-	115634336 - 115634635	1732	300

Any person having objection to issue of duplicate Share Certificate, as mentioned herein above, may submit the same, in writing, with the Company marked to the "Secretarial Department" at its Registered Office or send an email at investorrelations@britindia.com within 7 days from the date of publication of this Notice. In the meanwhile, members of the public are hereby cautioned against dealing in the above mentioned Share Certificate.
 For Britannia Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 T.V. Thulsidas
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date : 06.11.2023

TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: U67190MH1993PLC073154
 Head Office & Regd Office : 3rd Floor, 301-304, Chandravillas Co-op Premises Society Ltd., AML Centre 2, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022 - 6624 2700
 Email: customercare@taurusmutualfund.com A copy of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund along with application form may be obtained from Fund's Website: www.taurusmutualfund.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI), SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF SCHEMES OF TAURUS MUTUAL FUND

1. Appointment of Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Key Personnel of the AMC

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Mr. Prashant Soni has been appointed as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Taurus Asset Management Company Limited ("the AMC") w.e.f. November 02, 2023 and shall also be considered as the Key Personnel under SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996. The brief of Mr. Soni is as under:-

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualifications	Brief Experience
Mr. Prashant Soni Chief Executive Officer	53 years MBA from IIM Calcutta B.E. from SCRA, Jamalpur B. Tech (1st Year) from IIT Bombay	Mr. Prashant Soni brings with him 28 years of experience and has worked across industries and in diverse roles and organizations. His experience includes over 15 years in leadership roles including as CEO of Sundaram BNP Paribas Fund Services, Chief Process Officer of CAMS and as Head RTA Operations at UTI Mutual Fund. Prior to that, he has worked as an IRSME officer with the Indian Railways, and with the Murugappa group and Reliance Industries Limited.

This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM & SAI of scheme of Taurus Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All other contents of the SID, KIM & SAI of scheme of Taurus Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.
 For Taurus Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment Manager for Taurus Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Authorised Signatory
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 06, 2023
 Notice cum Addendum No. 20/2023-24
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
 Regd. Office: VILLAGE NAGKALAN, MAJITHA ROAD, AMRITSAR - 143601
 CIN: L24232PB1983PLC005426; Ph.: 8558820862
 Email Id: cs@kwalitpharma.com; Website: www.kwalitpharma.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rupees in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023		Half Year Ended 30.09.2023		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022		Year Ended 31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6964.95	13709.94	5596.29	5596.29	25099.47			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	816.85	1536.37	1166.07	1166.07	2557.24			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	816.85	1536.37	1166.07	1166.07	2557.24			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621.54	1161.74	939.25	939.25	1927.99			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	620.39	1149.78	915.49	915.49	1884.06			
6	Equity Share Capital	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	18934.03			
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	5.99	11.20	8.82	8.82	18.16			
	2. Diluted:	5.99	11.20	8.82	8.82	18.16			

Notes:
 1. Key Standalone Financial Information.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 04th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 04th November, 2023.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.kwalitpharma.com)
 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
 For KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Ramesh Arora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00462656
 Place: Amritsar
 Date : 04.11.2023

BARBEQUE-NATION HOSPITALITY LIMITED
 Registered Office: "Saket Callipolis", Unit No. 601 & 602, 6th Floor, Doddakannali Village, Varthur Hobli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560035 CIN:L55101KA2006PLC073031
 Tel: +9180 69134900; E-mail: compliance@barbeque.com, Website: www.barbeque.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023
 (Amount in Rs. Millions except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			Six months ended			For the year ended
		30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Jun-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	31-Mar-2023 Audited	
1	Revenue from operations	3,016.96	3,238.85	3,104.98	6,255.81	6,253.64	12,337.55	
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(151.44)	(54.81)	69.20	(208.25)	277.52	219.09	
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(151.44)	(54.81)	101.82	(208.25)	310.18	257.32	
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period attributable to owners of the Company	(123.66)	(43.12)	70.90	(166.78)	222.68	170.17	
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to owners of the Company	(124.21)	(40.46)	70.19	(164.67)	213.17	162.70	
6	Equity Share Capital	195.00	194.90	194.71	195.00	194.71	194.90	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings per share							
	Basic	(3.17)	(1.11)	1.82	(4.28)	5.72	4.37	
	Diluted	(3.17)	(1.11)	1.82	(4.28)	5.67	4.32	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 is available on the website of BSE (India) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), the stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed, at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.barbeque.com.
 2. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the above Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023. The auditors have carried limited review of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 and have issued an unmodified review conclusion.
 3. The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable India Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
 4. The Company and its subsidiaries i.e the Group operates in only one segment, viz., setting up and managing restaurant business.
 5. The management has re-assessed the disclosure of impact of closed outlets and accordingly, the net gain of Rs.31.11 million in relation to net gain on termination of leases/ closed outlets, which was disclosed as exceptional items in the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, is now included in other income.
 6. On September 27, 2023, the Company and its subsidiary Red Apple Kitchen Consultancy Private Limited (Red Apple) executed Share Subscription & Share Purchase Agreement and Shareholders' Agreement to acquire 1,282 and 4,518 equity shares constituting 11.77% and 41.49% of paid-up share capital of Blue Planet Foods Private Limited (Blue Planet), respectively. Blue Planet runs an a-la-carte pan Indian cuisine restaurant chain under the brand name 'SALT'. Subsequent to the end of the quarter, acquisition of aforesaid shares have been completed.
 7. The comparative financial information of the Group included in these unaudited consolidated financial results, for the preceding quarter ended June 30, 2023, and corresponding six months period ended September 30, 2022, were reviewed by the predecessor auditor and the consolidated financial statements of the Holding Company for the year ended March 31, 2023, were audited by predecessor auditor, who expressed an unmodified conclusion and unmodified opinion on those financial information on August 07, 2023, November 09, 2022 and May 27, 2023, respectively.
 8. Key numbers of standalone results of the Company are as under:
 (Amount in Rs. Millions except per share data)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			Six months ended			For the year ended
	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Jun-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	31-Mar-2023 Audited	
Total revenue	2,600.54	2,821.93	2,740.10	5,422.47	5,523.33	10,836.02	
Profit/(loss) before tax	(167.33)	(106.68)	78.00	(274.01)	234.65	101.86	
Profit/(loss) after tax	(129.50)	(82.28)	56.84	(211.78)	171.29	67.15	

For Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited
 Rahul Agrawal
 Chief Executive Officer & Whole time Director
 DIN-07194134
 Date: November 6, 2023
 Place: Bengaluru

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED
 Regd. Office: S. No.125, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India.
 Ph. : +91-079-61400400 Fax : +91-079-61400401
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023
 (₹ in lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	20460.76	39742.50	20339.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1376.39	3018.34	3544.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1376.39	3018.34	3544.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1055.12	2274.62	2667.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1055.12	2274.62	2666.07
Equity Share Capital	2654.17	2654.17	1990.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	34347.73	34347.73	26687.69
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
1. Basic:	3.88	9.18	13.40
2. Diluted:	3.88	9.18	13.40

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com
 2) The Company has declared and distributed Final Dividend of Rs. 0.50 (Fifty Paise) per equity share (5%) (Face value of Rs.10/- per share) for the year ended March 31, 2023 as approved by the Shareholders in 29th Annual General Meeting held on September 25, 2023.
 3) The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed vide their meeting held on October 26, 2023 to issue convertible warrants by preferential allotment for an amount upto Rs. 124.74 Crores. However, it is subject to the approval of shareholders and other regulatory authorities.
 For, Rushil Decor Limited
 Krupesh G. Thakkar
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN:01059666
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 6th November, 2023

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
 CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089
 Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat
 Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati Wagon, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
 Tel.: 91-22-2673 2602; Fax: 91-22-26732642; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023
 Rs. in Millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	861.22	1,334.47	877.40	710.71	1,069.87	733.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487.35	674.79	582.09	442.36	597.18	517.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487.35	674.79	582.09	442.36	597.18	517.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	350.51	479.80	421.20	349.67	478.35	412.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	350.53	479.83	413.83	349.69	478.39	412.81
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-			

